You

, What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1989 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd June 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | kP | con | Lab | 2 | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [ Midiands T iy b | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1989 782 | 849 |626|641[141| 66 |561]|465[119) 192 | 963 | 1026 | 231 | 849 | 491 [418] 1134 | 855 | 239 660 428 479 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 1-2
May June

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know or are not
registered]

Con 42 42 27 59 [100 O 0 0 87 12 15 49 | 43 41 15 33 46 62| 45 37 34 51 44 36 30
Lab 39 38 49 25 0 100 O 0 6 79 24 20| 35 42 71 46 33 19| 36 41 48 28 42 50 27
Lib Dem 7 9 14 4 0 0 100 O 4 6 56 5 10 9 9 10 10 7 10 8 15 14 5 5 4
UKIP 4 4 0 8 0O O 0 1002 2 1 23| 5 3 0 3 4 7 3 6 3 4 5 5 1
Other 8 7 10 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 3 8 5 4 8 7 4 6 8 1 3 5 3 38
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know or are not
registered]
SNP/ PCY 5 4 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 3 1 6 4 2 3 6 0 0 3 0 36
Green 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party (WEP) 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
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There is a general election on June 8th, which
party will you vote for?

Conservative 31 31 23 48 100 O 0 0|75 10 13 41| 34 29 12 24 38 50| 36 26 26 39 30 27 24
Labour 30 32 45 22 0 100 O 0 6 71 20 17 | 31 34 57 35 29 17| 32 32 38 24 33 44 24
Liberal Democrat 6 7 12 4 0 0 100 O 4 5 48 4 8 6 7 7 8 6 8 5 10 11 3 5 3
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3 3 0 7 0 0 0 100| 1 2 1 20 4 3 1 3 3 6 2 5 2 4 3 4 1
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 4 3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 2 2 4 4 2 3 4 1 0 2 0 30
Some other party 2 2 3 1 0o o 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
Will not vote 8 9 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 9 9 10 13 4 4 7 11 8 9 12 8 4
Don’'t know 15 12 8 13 0 0 0 0 11 8 14 13 8 15 8 13 11 13| 10 15 14 11 15 10 11
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'some other party'; n=44]
Green 57 77 90 59 0o o0 0 0O [82 46 68 59 | 65 88 100 8 65 70| 82 71 100 89 56 83 50
British National Party (BNP) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 37 21 7 41 0 0 0 0 18 54 32 41 | 35 8 0 14 35 21| 18 24 0 11 34 17 50
Don'tknow 0 2 3 0 0o o0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 0 5 0 0 10 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you
to vote in the general election on June 8th?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 7 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 7 7 10 10 3 4 5 9 8 8 10 5 4
1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
3 1 1 0 0 0o o 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1
5 3 3 2 2 1 2 0 3 2 3 1 0 3 4 5 4 2 2 3 5 4 4 3 3 3
6 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 3 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
7 4 2 2 3 2 3 1 5 2 2 1 6 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 1
8 5 5 3 6 5 3 5 5 6 3 1 6 5 4 4 6 5 3 5 5 6 5 6 3 4
9 9 9 11 9 10 10 7 9 12 7 12 9 11 8 8 9 9 10| 10 8 11 8 8 8 15
10 - Absolutely certain to vote, °rvh;‘é§ Zg‘iﬁz 65 68 79 74|81 78 8 71|74 8 8 75|67 69 |63 61 76 76| 71 64| 64 67 66 73 69
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Even if you aren't sure, which way do you think
you would end up voting in an election
tomorrow?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected 'don't know'; n=224]
Conservative 13 18 17 27 0 0 0 0 38 8 24 10 18 18 19 14 21 23| 20 16 9 15 21 20 25
Labour 13 14 28 10 0 0 0 0 9 24 15 8 12 15 23 17 9 11| 18 11 12 9 19 17 18
Liberal Democrat 8 5 13 4 0 0 0 0 3 8 25 4 4 6 2 2 15 3 6 5 6 7 5 3 3
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 30 5 5 0 0 9 11 2 7 0 4 7 8 0
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0o O 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 14
Some other party 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 4 0 0 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0
Will not vote 4 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 0 3 0 3 4
Don’'t know 58 53 36 47 0 0 0 0 45 51 36 43 | 58 51 53 63 44 45| 49 57 70 59 48 49 36
Thinking about the General Election expected
on 8th June, will you definitely vote for the
party you mentioned earlier, or might you
change your mind?
[This question was only asked to those who
selected a party/some other party; n=1648]
I will definitely vote for that party 74 75 74 79 |83 75 60 58|81 80 74 65| 74 7 65 72 80 81| 75 76 70 74 7 79 70
I will probably vote for that party, it is very uniikely -, g 17 19 15|13 17 28 13|13 14 17 23|18 16 |21 20 14 12| 18 15| 19 17 16 14 24
that | will change my mind
| will possibly vote for that party, but there isa o 6 6 4 3 6 11 20| 5 a4 9 8 7 5 12 6 5 4 6 6 10 7 4 5 4
chance | will change my mind
More likely than not | will change my mind 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 2 0
Don’t know 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 7 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1
25-26 12
May  June
Do you think that Theresa May is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 13 10 6 17 27 1 1 8 20 5 4 15 10 9 4 6 12 17 10 10 6 11 11 10 8
Fairly well 36 32 23 45 | 64 10 22 45 |57 18 26 46 | 33 32 16 28 35 46| 35 28 29 37 34 29 26
TOTAL WELL 49 42 29 62 91 11 23 53 77 23 30 61 43 41 20 34 47 63 45 38 35 48 45 39 34
Fairly badly 19 23 30 17 6 35 46 22|11 32 45 24| 23 23 30 26 23 15| 24 22 22 22 20 26 29
Very badly 21 24 37 11 1 51 26 11 4 40 21 8 24 24 40 26 23 12| 24 24 30 19 22 26 33
TOTAL BADLY 40 47 67 28 7 8 72 33 15 72 66 32 47 47 70 52 46 27 48 46 52 41 42 52 62
Don'tknow 11 11 | 4 9|3 4 5 1|7 6 4 7|10 12|10 14 7 9| 7 16| 13 12 13 9 4
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Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour Party?
Very well 7 11 17 6 1 30 8 0 3 20 5 2 13 10 22 13 11 4 12 11 13 10 11 13 11
Fairly well 23 31 41 25 | 15 54 40 10 |19 44 49 24| 30 33 38 33 31 24| 32 30 33 28 30 31 43
TOTAL WELL 30 42 58 31 16 84 48 10 22 64 54 26 43 43 60 46 42 28 44 41 46 38 41 44 54
Fairly badly 27 21 21 24 132 9 25 26|30 17 30 24| 21 21 13 20 23 27| 23 19 17 23 18 22 25
Very badly 31 23 15 34 |46 2 19 57 |39 11 10 44 | 26 20 12 17 27 35| 23 22 22 26 22 23 14
TOTAL BADLY 58 44 36 58 78 11 44 83 69 28 40 68 47 41 25 37 50 62 46 41 39 49 40 45 39
Don'tknow 13 13 | 6 127]16 6 8 8|9 8 5 6|11 15 |15 17 9 10| 10 18| 16 13 19 10 6
Suppose the Conservative Party win the
election with an overall majority and Theresa
May forms a government. Which of these
statements comes closest to your own view?
I would be delighted 27 19 42 |76 1 2 28163 7 11 39| 30 24 10 18 32 46| 30 22 21 33 28 23 17
| would be dismayed 40 59 23 0 82 56 25 7 69 54 18 | 40 40 61 44 38 22| 40 40 46 31 38 45 53
| wouldn't mind 19 14 24 121 10 23 32|24 14 20 27| 20 19 15 20 19 22| 20 19 17 20 20 19 22
Don't know 14 8 12 2 8 19 14 6 11 15 16 | 11 17 13 18 11 10| 11 19 15 16 15 13 7
Suppose the election results in a hung
Parliament, with the Conservatives the largest
party but without enough seats to govern
alone. Which of these statements comes
closest to your own view?
I would be delighted 11 15 8 3 18 19 11 6 17 25 6 12 11 10 10 14 11 12 10 12 10 12 10 14
| would be dismayed 49 47 59 | 77 46 27 52|69 42 39 60 | 53 45 47 41 53 60| 53 44 46 48 47 53 50
I wouldn't mind 19 23 16 | 12 20 34 23|15 23 23 17 | 19 19 20 20 19 16| 20 18 21 20 18 17 22
Don't know 21 14 17 7 16 19 14 |10 18 13 17 | 16 26 22 28 14 13| 15 28 22 21 24 21 15
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Suppose the election results in a hung
Parliament, with Labour the largest party but
without enough seats to govern alone. Which
of these statements comes closest to your own
view?
I would be delighted 21 34 11 5 45 29 4 7 40 30 9 | 24 18 37 22 20 13| 23 18 25 18 18 25 24
I would be dismayed 42 32 60 | 84 14 30 70|76 22 34 65| 45 39 22 33 51 61| 45 39 36 47 42 42 31
| wouldn't mind 19 24 13 5 27 27 10| 8 24 30 10| 18 20 25 21 17 13| 19 19 19 15 19 18 35
Don't know 18 10 16 6 14 14 16| 9 14 7 16 | 13 22 15 24 12 14| 13 24 19 19 21 15 9
Suppose Labour win the election with an
overall majority and Jeremy Corbyn forms a
government. Which of these statements comes
closest to your own view?
I would be delighted 31 47 17 {0 79 25 5 4 62 30 11| 30 31 55 34 27 14| 31 31 32 24 30 37 34
I would be dismayed 43 33 61 | 94 3 43 67 |82 17 44 69 | 47 39 18 33 51 67| 46 38 34 50 43 41 32
I wouldn't mind 14 14 11 3 13 18 15 9 12 17 9 13 14 16 15 12 10 13 14 15 12 12 12 27
Don't know 13 7 11 3 5 14 13|5 9 9 11 | 10 16 11 18 10 8 10 17 18 14 15 9 7
Who would you most trust to negotiate
Britain's exit from the European Union?
Theresa May 40 25 63 [93 5 17 64 |80 15 29 66 | 43 37 17 32 47 63| 43 36 33 47 41 37 31
Jeremy Corbyn 23 37 10| 0 55 19 5 3 40 25 6 | 22 23 46 26 16 10| 23 22 22 18 21 28 32
Both equally 4 4 5 1 8 7 4 1 8 3 7 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 6 3 5 4 3
Neither 20 26 13 14 20 50 18 |11 23 34 16| 21 20 20 22 22 14| 20 20 24 19 19 19 27
Don't know 13 8 10 1 11 6 10 5 14 8 4 9 16 13 16 10 10 10 17 16 13 14 12 7
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Below are some of the policies that the main
parties have put foward during the election
campaign. Which, if any, can you remember
hearing about during the campaign so far?
Renationalising the railways, Nat'onaéf;;‘lj ;’;‘: 66 | 79 66 |73 74 78 56|73 76 83 69|74 50 |60 58 75 75| 73 58| 69 68 60 67 70
Changing the rules on funding social care, so
people can keep up to £100,000 of their savings, 65 73 71 |79 69 76 62 |77 72 75 74| 69 62 48 53 82 80| 70 59 64 71 59 66 63
including the value of their home
Means-testing the Winter Fuel Allowance so it 64 | 73 69 |75 65 72 71|74 71 77 73|66 62 |43 s1 79 82| 69 56| 60 65 60 65 66
goes only to the poorest pensioners
Abolishing free school lunches for infants and 62 | 76 61 |64 74 71 63|64 72 77 62|63 61 |66 54 68 70| 67 56| 62 62 61 65 61
introducing free breakfast clubs instead
Increasing taxes on people eaming over 580'082:: 61 70 60 |67 72 69 55|66 68 71 61|67 56 |62 54 68 68| 67 54| 60 63 60 62 58
Abolishing student loans and bringing back grants 60 74 57 |65 74 67 42 |64 71 72 56 | 62 58 68 52 65 67| 66 53 64 60 59 63 53
Giving Parliament a free vote on bringing bsﬁgg; 56 69 53 |58 67 68 36|60 63 67 56|57 55 |65 50 61 59| 61 50 | 58 59 51 55 57
Holding a second referendum on the tergz;;: 54 | 66 52|62 57 71 39|60 54 690 58|59 49 |59 47 61 57| 61 44| 54 57 53 50 55
Allowing the legal sale of cannabis 38 45 38 | 40 41 56 32|40 41 56 34 | 45 31 41 33 39 43| 41 32 39 40 32 40 33
Introducing controls on private rents 23 28 23 |22 30 27 23|22 28 31 25| 27 19 22 21 22 29| 24 22 30 22 20 24 20
None of them 6 2 4 5 2 2 8 5 2 1 3 7 6 6 10 3 4 5 9 9 6 9 4 2
Don't know 6 3 5 3 3 3 6 4 4 3 4 5 8 8 7 4 6 6 7 8 7 8 3 6
And looking at the same policies, from what
you've seen or heard about them do you
support or oppose....
Abolishing student loans and bringing back
grants?
Support 48 62 39 |27 73 57 33|31 69 56 32| 46 51 59 50 48 40| 50 46 50 43 46 53 58
Oppose 18 15 24 |39 6 12 26|36 8 10 26 | 22 14 17 15 19 22| 21 14 17 22 18 16 9
Neither 19 15 21 |21 14 27 16 |20 15 27 19 | 18 19 12 19 19 22| 17 21 15 20 19 18 20
Don't know 15 8 16 13 8 5 25113 8 7 23 14 16 12 16 14 15 12 18 18 15 16 12 13
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | H® {ukip [ con | Lab | 1 | uKiP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof| Midlands I oy, | geoptand
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Increasing taxes on people earning over
£80,000 a year?
Support 62 73 56 | 43 84 65 55|43 82 69 64 | 62 62 63 63 66 57| 61 64 55 58 63 68 71
Oppose 17 14 22 |34 5 22 19|13 6 11 20 19 14 19 15 16 21| 21 11 21 20 15 13 12
Neither 11 10 12 |16 6 10 15|15 7 13 9 11 12 10 11 12 13| 11 12 12 12 11 11 10
Don't know 10 4 10 7 5 3 11 7 6 7 7 8 11 8 12 7 9 7 13 12 10 11 7 6
Renationalising the railways, National Grid and
Royal Mail?
Support 49 57 47 | 28 76 49 46 | 30 73 54 49 | 48 50 49 50 52 42| 48 51 51 46 48 51 56
Oppose 20 19 25 |44 5 20 23|43 7 23 26| 27 14 15 15 23 30| 24 14 17 23 19 20 13
Neither 13 10 13 16 7 19 14|15 7 14 12 13 13 13 15 10 13 14 13 10 14 15 12 16
Don't know 18 13 15 |12 12 11 16 |12 13 10 13| 12 23 23 19 15 14| 14 22 22 17 19 16 15
Introducing controls on private rents?
Support 61 64 63 | 54 72 61 62|53 74 63 64| 57 64 48 57 68 65| 59 63 62 57 56 65 66
Oppose 9 9 10 |16 4 12 9 |17 5 8 10 | 12 6 9 9 8 10| 12 5 14 11 8 6 4
Neither 13 11 14 |17 9 16 14|16 7 17 13| 16 11 12 15 13 10| 14 13 8 15 15 13 13
Don't know 17 16 13 12 15 11 15 | 14 15 12 14 | 16 19 32 19 10 15 16 19 15 17 21 16 16
Abolishing free school lunches for infants and
introducing free breakfast clubs instead?
Support 12 9 16 |23 5 6 14|17 7 11 21| 12 12 8 11 12 15| 12 11 12 11 12 12 15
Oppose 54 66 47 | 35 73 71 46 | 42 72 61 46 | 53 55 62 53 57 49| 56 52 59 51 51 57 59
Neither 20 15 24 131 12 18 20|28 12 20 19| 21 19 18 20 21 21| 21 19 12 24 22 19 16
Don't know 14 10 13 11 9 5 201 13 9 8 14 | 14 14 12 16 10 15 12 17 18 14 15 12 10
Giving Parliament a free vote on bringing back
fox hunting?
Support 11 10 15 (23 4 8 13|22 5 10 15| 14 8 8 8 12 18| 14 7 8 14 12 9 9
Oppose 65 73 60 | 46 84 77 60 |45 82 72 65| 62 69 75 67 65 56| 65 66 65 61 62 73 73
Neither 14 12 16 22 8 12 16 |24 7 13 13 15 13 6 14 16 15 13 15 13 15 14 14 10
Don't know 10 5 9 9 4 2 12|19 6 5 7 10 10 10 11 7 10| 8 12 14 10 12 5 9
Changing the rules on funding social care, so
people can keep up to £100,000 of their
savings, including the value of their home?
Support 43 36 51 | 58 35 36 48 |52 35 45 55| 40 46 36 41 46 48| 44 43 34 41 46 51 37
Oppose 24 32 21 |17 35 33 28|21 34 32 23| 29 20 21 20 31 26| 25 23 28 26 21 23 25
Neither 12 12 13 14 10 14 12 |13 11 12 12 12 13 10 15 10 11 12 12 15 13 10 10 16
Don't know 20 19 15 |11 21 18 12 |13 20 11 10 | 20 21 33 24 12 14| 19 22 23 20 23 16 22
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Means-testing the Winter Fuel Allowance so it
goes only to the poorest pensioners?
Support 50 49 55 | 66 41 54 44 | 67 44 49 55| 52 49 28 55 57 44| 53 a7 49 53 51 49 45
Oppose 28 31 29 |21 39 27 40|20 39 30 33| 27 28 29 19 31 41| 28 27 28 25 27 32 30
Neither 9 10 8 8 8 11 6 8 7 8 5 9 10 15 9 7 8 9 10 7 9 11 8 12
Don't know 13 10 8 5 13 8 10 6 10 13 7 12 13 28 16 6 6 10 16 16 13 11 11 13
Allowing the legal sale of cannabis?
Support 32 38 26 | 24 43 44 23 |26 35 40 22| 36 29 57 34 29 19| 33 32 35 31 32 33 33
Oppose 39 34 48 | 54 30 24 45|52 35 26 53| 39 38 20 33 45 55| 40 37 30 41 38 41 37
Neither 15 17 14 |12 16 18 10 |12 17 19 10 | 14 16 14 17 12 14| 15 15 17 14 16 15 16
Don't know 14 11 12 9 11 14 22 9 13 15 15 11 17 10 16 14 12 13 15 18 14 13 11 15
Holding a second referendum on the terms of
Brexit?
Support 28 55 5 10 43 54 7 17 38 43 7 29 27 45 31 24 18| 34 20 29 26 29 26 39
Oppose 50 25 82 |8 35 24 81|70 41 35 84| 53 48 27 42 61 68| 48 53 46 52 48 56 40
Neither 9 10 6 7 11 12 0 6 9 14 4 9 10 16 10 7 6 8 11 9 9 11 8 10
Don't know 12 10 7 4 10 10 12 6 13 8 5 10 15 13 17 8 8 9 16 16 13 12 10 11
How good or bad an election campaign do you
think the following politicians have had?
Jeremy Corbyn
A good campaign 48 66 37 |28 81 65 20|32 68 62 36 | 52 44 64 49 49 33| 53 41 53 42 45 51 58
A bad campaign 18 13 27 |37 4 14 34 |30 9 14 32| 20 17 9 15 23 26| 19 18 16 21 17 18 19
Neither 17 14 19 25 8 13 23|24 12 18 16 17 17 12 16 16 24 16 18 16 19 14 17 17
Have not really played much of a role in t_he 3 1 4 3 2 1 7 3 2 2 5 2 2 4 2 3 5 2 4 2 4 4 3 2
campaign
Don't know enough about this person to say 14 6 12 6 6 8 16 | 10 8 4 11 9 18 11 18 10 12| 10 19 14 14 20 11 4
John McDonnell
A good campaign 6 11 4 2 13 6 0 2 13 10 5 9 4 5 5 10 6 7 6 9 6 4 7 8
A bad campaign 8 7 12 | 16 4 9 21 |13 7 9 11 | 12 5 8 5 10 14 9 8 8 10 7 8 8
Neither 16 16 17 18 16 16 19 | 17 17 17 18 19 13 6 15 18 21 16 16 22 14 13 16 18
Have not really played much of a gi]?atigi 15 18 16|19 16 16 18|17 17 14 20|18 13 |16 14 16 16| 17 12| 16 16 14 14 19
Don't know enough about this person to say 54 49 51 | 45 51 53 42 |50 46 50 46 | 43 65 64 61 47 44| 52 58 45 54 63 55 48
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Theresa May
A good campaign 20 13 31 |47 5 14 20|37 13 13 28 | 20 21 12 15 23 34| 21 20 17 22 20 22 14
A bad campaign 48 67 36 |27 76 62 36|33 66 61 39| 54 42 62 51 49 31| 52 42 54 42 45 50 60
Neither 16 12 18 |21 8 16 20|20 9 20 21| 14 17 7 15 16 22| 16 16 14 19 14 14 16
Have not really played much of a role in ’Fhe 4 2 4 2 3 2 8 2 3 3 5 2 5 6 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 5
campaign
Don't know enough about this person to say 13 6 10 3 7 7 16 | 8 8 3 7 9 16 13 17 8 9 9 18 12 13 17 11 5
Philip Hammond
A good campaign 3 3 4 6 1 4 4 5 2 2 8 4 3 0 2 4 6 3 3 3 4 4 3 2
A bad campaign 12 16 11 9 20 11 11 8 18 12 12 16 9 12 10 17 13 12 14 19 10 8 13 19
Neither 19 17 22 |27 14 14 30|26 16 23 24 | 22 17 6 19 21 25| 20 18 19 20 21 17 18
Have not really played much of a rcci;g‘;igﬁ 21 26 21 |25 22 33 24|24 23 25 24|27 16 | 23 19 23 22| 26 15| 24 22 18 21 23
Don't know enough about this person to say 44 37 41 | 33 43 38 31 |36 40 37 32| 31 56 60 49 36 33| 40 50 36 43 50 46 38
Amber Rudd
A good campaign 17 17 22 |3 8 18 23|33 11 19 24| 22 13 9 13 21 26| 21 13 15 23 14 14 14
A bad campaign 20 29 15 8 34 31 17 |10 33 29 18 | 23 17 25 18 25 14| 21 19 25 17 18 20 25
Neither 18 18 20 |22 16 14 15|22 17 14 17 | 20 16 10 18 20 20| 20 16 22 16 18 19 20
Have not really played much of a role in t.he 7 6 8 s 7 5 wl7 7 6 9 7 7 9 6 6 10 8 7 8 8 6 6 9
campaign
Don't know enough about this person to say 38 29 35 |27 35 33 26|28 32 32 31| 28 a7 47 44 29 29| 31 46 31 36 44 40 32
Diane Abbott
A good campaign 2 2 3 1 3 2 4 1 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 1 1 4 2 2 2 2 5
A bad campaign 54 62 59 | 72 51 68 51 |70 57 65 62| 65 44 43 47 65 63| 63 43 59 58 48 52 53
Neither 10 12 7 7 13 7 8 8 10 11 6 10 10 9 11 9 10 9 11 12 9 9 11 10
Have not really played much of a role in t.he 4 3 5 4 4 2 w3 a 1 9 4 5 6 2 3 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 4
campaign
Don't know enough about this person to say 29 21 25 115 28 21 22|19 26 20 18 | 19 39 39 36 21 21| 23 38 22 26 37 30 28
Tim Farron
A good campaign 15 25 8 8 21 42 9 11 20 38 10 | 17 13 19 14 17 12| 17 12 15 15 13 15 20
A bad campaign 24 16 38 |43 18 10 43 |33 22 12 43| 29 19 20 17 30 33| 25 22 22 27 22 23 23
Neither 22 30 18 | 21 24 27 16 |25 23 24 18 | 25 20 11 24 24 23| 24 20 28 22 20 22 24
Have not really played much of a role in t.he 6 5 7 7 5 3 2| s 5 4 10 6 6 10 5 4 6 6 6 5 6 5 7 5
campaign
Don't know enough about this person to say 33 25 29 |22 32 19 21|26 30 21 19| 23 42 39 40 24 25| 28 40 29 30 41 33 28
Paul Nuttall
A good campaign 4 2 7 5 2 6 22 5 1 5 16 5 3 1 3 5 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 0
A bad campaign 36 49 31 | 39 44 49 14 | 38 46 44 28 | 44 27 41 31 41 35| 41 28 37 36 33 33 43
Neither 15 13 18 |19 13 10 24 |19 12 12 22 | 17 14 5 15 15 20| 16 14 18 14 13 17 15
Have not really played much of a role in t.he 8 7 9 9 6 4 17 | 6 8 6 13 8 7 10 7 7 8 8 8 9 7 6 9 8
campaign
Don't know enough about this person to say 38 30 3 |27 35 31 23|32 33 32 21| 26 49 43 43 31 32| 32 46 33 36 45 38 34
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1989 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd June 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | uKiP | con | Lab | 2 | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [ Midiands Ty b | Seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1989 782 | 849 |626]641|141| 66 |561]|465]119) 192 | 963 | 1026 | 231 | 849 | 491 [418] 1134 | 855 | 239 660 428 479 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the election campaign, has it
made you think more positively about Theresa
May, more negatively, or has it made no
difference?
More positively 9 5 15 |24 1 3 6 17 7 1 15 | 10 9 6 6 11 15 9 10 6 10 9 10 8
More negatively 38 51 31 |20 60 55 31|29 48 54 30| 41 36 50 40 38 28| 41 35 40 35 38 41 42
No difference - | had a positive opinion of Theresa 21 13 32|50 3 4 25|43 8 16 20|22 20| 8 17 24 33| 23 19| 18 24 23 18 17
May and still do
No difference - I had a negative opinion of Theresa 18 | 26 11 |2 30 22 185 31 20 12|17 20 |24 19 18 13|17 20| 23 15 15 19 27
May and still do
Don't know 13 5 12|13 6 16 196 6 9 15|10 16 | 13 18 8 10| 11 17 14 16 14 12 6
Thinking about the election campaign, has it
made you think more positively about Jeremy
Corbyn, more negatively, or has it made no
difference?
More positively 37 54 25 |12 70 48 8 19 58 56 20 | 39 35 52 41 34 23| 40 33 42 32 34 40 48
More negatively 9 7 13 (20 1 10 16|17 4 7 15 | 10 9 6 7 10 14| 10 9 6 9 10 9 10
Nodlﬁerence—lhadaposmveoplnlonofJer‘emy 9 12 6 3 18 6 wl3s 12 s 6 9 9 16 9 8 6 8 10 10 8 10 9 10
Corbyn and still do
No difference - | had a negative opinion of Jeremy 30 | 20 44|60 4 23 48|54 16 22 49|30 30 |12 23 36 48[ 30 30| 26 38 27 28 21
Corbyn and still do
Don't know 15 7 12 5 6 12 18 7 8 10 10 | 12 17 15 19 12 9 12 19 16 14 19 13 11
Taking everything into account, do you think
Theresa May's position as Conservative leader
has been strengthened or weakened by the
general election campaign, or has it had no
difference?
Strengthened 12 6 19 27 2 6 11|21 7 2 17 12 11 4 10 14 17 12 11 8 12 13 12 10
Weakened 55 72 45 | 35 82 72 43 )41 73 68 50 | 56 53 70 54 56 45| 60 48 61 52 50 56 65
No difference 20 15 25 132 8 15 32|31 11 18 25| 22 19 10 19 20 29| 19 22 17 23 21 20 17
Don't know 13 7 12 6 7 7 13 7 9 1 8 10 16 16 17 9 9 9 19 14 14 16 13 8
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1989 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd June 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | uKiP | con | Lab | 2 | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [ Midiands Ty b | Seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1989 782 | 849 |626]641|141| 66 |561]|465]119) 192 | 963 | 1026 | 231 | 849 | 491 [418] 1134 | 855 | 239 660 428 479 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Taking everything into account, do you think
Jeremy Corbyn's position as Labour leader has
been strengthened or weakened by the general
election campaign, or has it had no difference?
Strengthened 50 67 42 | 31 79 66 34 |38 67 66 40 | 53 46 64 50 50 41| 54 44 50 46 45 52 64
Weakened 15 8 22 | 28 3 9 22 123 9 6 25 | 14 15 8 11 18 22| 13 16 11 14 16 16 13
No difference 22 16 26 133 11 16 31|31 14 20 27| 24 20 10 23 21 27| 22 22 25 24 21 21 14
Don't know 14 8 10 7 7 8 12 8 10 7 9 9 18 18 17 10 10| 11 17 14 15 17 11 8
Whether or not you agree with her views, do
you think Theresa May has or has not made it
clear what she stands for during the
campaign?
Has made it clear what she stands for 43 39 53 | 72 30 37 42 |66 34 44 50 | 42 44 31 38 47 55| 45 40 37 48 41 43 40
Has not made it clear what she stands for 36 48 26 |15 57 46 25|18 51 40 31| 41 31 47 36 36 28| 38 33 41 30 34 40 43
Not sure 21 13 21 |12 13 17 33 |16 16 17 19 | 17 25 22 26 16 17| 17 26 22 22 25 18 17
Whether or not you agree with his views, do
you think Jeremy Corbyn has or has not made
it clear what he stands for during the
campaign?
Has made it clear what he stands for 58 75 50 | 41 87 73 34 |47 75 75 48 | 61 55 69 60 61 45| 63 51 58 55 55 62 66
Has not made it clear what he stands for 22 15 32 |44 6 12 40 |36 14 12 34| 24 21 11 16 27 36| 20 25 17 23 22 24 21
Not sure 20 11 18 |15 8 14 27 |17 11 12 18 | 16 24 20 24 12 19| 16 24 25 22 23 14 13
This week the BBC broadcast a live election
debate between the parties. Most of the parties
were represented by their party leaders. The
Conservatives were represented by Amber
Rudd, the Home Secretary. Do you think
Theresa May should have taken part in the
debate, or was she right not to take part?
Should have taken part 61 75 52 |35 89 80 47 |43 79 77 52| 61 60 77 64 61 44| 64 56 65 55 60 63 70
Was right not to take part 18 13 28 | 44 2 8 22 |37 9 9 32 | 21 16 8 10 23 34| 19 16 16 22 13 19 15
Don't know 21 13 20 121 8 12 30|21 12 14 16 | 18 25 15 26 15 23| 16 28 19 23 27 18 14
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1989 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd June 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | uKiP | con | Lab | 2 | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [ Midiands Ty b | Seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1989 782 | 849 |626]641|141| 66 |561]|465]119) 192 | 963 | 1026 | 231 | 849 | 491 [418] 1134 | 855 | 239 660 428 479 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If the Conservatives win the election and
Theresa May remains Prime Minister do you
think she should...
Keep most of her senior cabinet ministers in their 27 25 35 |52 13 22 35|49 17 26 35|31 24 |20 24 30 35| 32 2| 27 31 28 23 26
current roles, with only a few changes
Have a major reshuiffle, sack or move some of her 28 | 32 27 |24 37 33 29|22 34 30 33|32 25 |34 27 29 26|27 30| 24 29 28 28 30
senior ministers and bring in new people
Not sure 44 43 38 |24 50 45 36|29 49 44 32| 38 51 46 49 40 39| 41 49 49 40 44 48 44
Some Prime Ministers are seen as willing to
listen to advice and opinions from a wide circle
of people and politicians outside their close
advisors. Other Prime Ministers are seen as
only willing to listen to advice from a trusted
circle of close advisors.
From what you have seen or heard, do you
think Theresa May is the sort of Prime Minister
who...
Listens to advice and opinion from a wide circle of 20 15 28|40 9 6 2231 14 14 28|21 19 |16 16 23 25| 20 19| 16 20 22 20 17
people outside her close advisors
Listens only to advice and opinion from a trusted 48 | 62 40 |35 67 68 41|41 58 62 42|53 44 |57 48 48 45| 52 43| 51 48 44 50 54
circle of close advisors
Don't know 32 23 32 | 24 24 26 37|27 28 25 29| 26 37 27 36 29 30| 28 37 33 33 33 30 28
And do you think it is generally better for a
Prime Minister to...
Listen to advice and opinion from a wide circle of 73 | 82 72|72 8 8 65|70 8 8 74|74 72 |75 69 76 76| 76 68| 73 70 72 7% 76
people so they get many different points of view
Listen to advice and opinion mainly from a small
number of advisors who they know they can really 9 8 11 |15 5 8 9 16 6 6 12 | 10 8 7 8 10 12 9 9 8 11 8 8 9
trust
Not sure 18 11 17 13 11 11 26 | 14 14 10 15 16 20 18 23 14 13 15 22 19 19 21 15 15
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Sample Size: 1989 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd June 2017

Weighted Sample

In 2016 most of Labour's shadow cabinet
ministers resigned from their roles in an
attempt to persuade Jeremy Corbyn to stand
down as party leader.
After the election, do you think Jeremy Corbyn
should or should not invite those Labour
politicians who resigned from his shadow
cabinet to return?
Should invite them to return
Should not invite them to return
Don't know

And do you think those Labour MPs who
resigned in protest at Jeremy Corbyn's
leadership should or should not accept any
offer to return?
Should accept any offer to return
Should not accept any offer to return
Don't know

18-19
May

Some people have accused Jeremy Corbyn of
having been sympathetic towards the IRA in
the past and having been too friendly towards
groups involved in terrorism.

Jeremy Corbyn has said that violence on all
sides was wrong, and that he spoke to figures
involved with the IRA because he wanted to
open a dialogue and find a peaceful solution.

From what you have seen or heard, do you

think the criticism of Jeremy Corbyn over this

is fair or unfair?

36
36
27

The criticism is fair
The criticism is unfair
Don't know

13

You

What the world thinks

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | H® {ukip [ con | Lab | 1 | uKiP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof| Midlands I oy, | geoptand
Dem Dem South Wales

1989 782 849 |626]641]141 | 66 |561]465]119] 192 | 963 | 1026 | 231 | 849 | 491 |418| 1134 | 855 239 660 428 479 183
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 43 25 126 40 46 21 |25 46 43 23| 37 24 32 30 30 28] 34 24 28 28 28 32 37
33 30 37 |37 36 20 31|36 26 28 45| 31 34 33 33 34 29| 32 33 31 31 33 35 35
38 28 39 |37 25 33 47|38 28 29 32| 33 42 35 37 35 43| 33 43 41 40 39 33 29
25 38 19 |15 40 45 13 |16 42 37 20| 31 20 21 26 27 21| 29 20 27 23 23 26 36
38 30 47 |53 30 22 48 |50 28 35 53| 38 37 32 34 43 43| 38 37 29 40 37 40 36
37 32 34 132 30 33 39|34 30 28 27|31 43 41 41 30 36| 34 42 44 37 40 34 28
1-2
June
36 26 52 73 11 31 57 |63 22 19 58| 43 30 22 29 42 51| 39 33 31 38 37 38 31
37 54 24 110 70 45 13 |17 57 52 19 | 37 36 55 39 36 23] 39 34 39 33 33 39 48
27 20 24 |17 19 24 30|20 21 29 23| 20 34 22 32 22 26| 22 34 30 29 30 23 21
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Sample Size: 1989 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd June 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | uKiP | con | Lab | 2 | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [ Midiands Ty b | Seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1989 782 | 849 |626]641|141| 66 |561]|465]119) 192 | 963 | 1026 | 231 | 849 | 491 [418] 1134 | 855 | 239 660 428 479 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn, which animal
do you think he is most similar too?
Labrador 11 15 8 5 21 12 7 6 16 16 7 12 11 16 12 12 8 12 10 11 11 11 12 14
Snake 10 7 15 22 1 7 21 |17 5 5 24 10 11 5 6 13 18 10 11 10 12 11 10 6
Tortoise 8 9 7 9 7 10 6 8 8 5 8 8 7 10 9 7 3 8 7 9 7 8 7 8
Lizard 5 3 7 10 1 8 5 9 1 5 7 5 5 3 3 6 8 5 5 2 6 6 4 3
Sheep 5 3 6 8 2 5 7 7 3 5 6 5 5 5 4 3 9 5 5 4 4 5 6 5
Poodle 4 3 5 8 1 3 7 7 2 2 7 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 4
Mouse 4 3 7 8 1 4 6 8 2 2 7 5 4 3 4 6 5 5 4 2 5 5 4 4
Lion 3 4 1 1 6 1 0 1 6 2 0 2 3 6 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 4 1
Wolf 3 4 3 2 4 4 1 2 4 2 1 3 3 6 3 3 2 3 2 3 5 1 2 3
Elephant 3 5 3 2 6 3 0 2 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 4 7
Bulldog 2 2 3 1 4 4 5 1 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 1 3 2
Bear 2 3 2 o 4 3 1 1 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 3
Frog 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2
Parrot 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
Don't know 36 36 31 |21 39 34 33|27 40 40 21| 34 38 29 41 34 33| 34 40 44 34 39 33 38
Thinking about Theresa May, which animal do
you think she is most similar too?
Snake 18 26 11 2 36 27 11| 5 27 29 9 19 18 32 21 16 9 19 18 20 16 16 21 23
Bulldog 10 6 15 21 3 6 11 |15 7 11 16 8 11 3 7 11 17 10 10 6 11 10 10 7
Wolf 7 5 8 10 4 9 1119 5 7 8 7 6 5 8 6 6 8 6 6 6 6 9 7
Lizard 7 10 5 1 13 9 4 4 11 8 3 8 6 11 8 7 3 8 6 6 6 8 8 9
Lion 6 4 9 14 1 3 2 |11 3 2 9 5 6 2 4 6 11 5 6 8 5 5 6 6
Labrador 5 4 7 10 2 3 3 |10 2 5 6 6 4 3 4 6 7 5 5 3 7 5 4 5
Poodle 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 1 9 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5
Parrot 4 5 3 1 5 9 1 2 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 5
Mouse 3 4 2 1 4 2 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 2
Sheep 3 3 2 1 5 1 4 1 5 0 2 3 2 5 2 3 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 4
Frog 2 2 1 1 2 3 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 0
Elephant 2 2 1 3 0 1 3 3 0 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 1
Bear 2 2 3 5 0 1 1 5 1 1 4 2 3 3 1 3 4 3 2 2 3 4 1 2
Tortoise 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Don't know 28 22 28 |26 18 21 39|28 24 26 25| 25 30 19 29 29 29| 26 31 32 31 28 24 22
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Age by Education (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65 232 187 9.4%
Men 50-64 High education 56 60 3%
Men 50-64 Mid education 113 99 5%
Men 50-64 Low education 82 82 4.1%
Men 25-50 High education 141 147 7.4%
Men 25-50 Mid education 100 157 7.9%
Men 25-50 Low education 53 115 5.8%
Men Under 25 High education 20 20 1.0%
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 91 95 4.8%
Women Over 65 271 231 11.6%
Women 50-64 High education 55 56 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 129 111 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 79 84 4.2%
Women 25-50 High education 180 159 8.0%
Women 25-50 Mid education 168 167 8.4%
Women 25-50 Low education 87 103 5.2%
Women Under 25 High education 26 22 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 106 93 4.7%
Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2) 181 378 8.7%
Medium (3-7) 1323 1213 44.8%
High (8,9,10) 485 398 16.4%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 735 557 28%
C1 553 577 29%
C2 307 418 21%
DE 394 438 22%
EU referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 939 782 39.3%
Leave 811 849 42.7%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 239 358 18.0%
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Region by 2015 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)
South Con 258 249 12.5%
South Lab 112 97 4.9%
South LD 57 54 2.7%
South UKIP 77 76 3.8%
South Oth 36 30 1.5%
South DNV 166 155 7.8%
London Con 65 62 3.1%
London Lab 57 78 3.9%
London LD 15 14 0.7%
London UKIP 13 14 0.7%
London Oth 13 10 0.5%
London DNV 54 62 3.1%
Midlands Con 108 103 5.2%
Midlands Lab 85 78 3.9%
Midlands LD 16 14 0.7%
Midlands UKIP 35 38 1.9%
Midlands Oth 12 10 0.5%
Midlands DNV 74 86 4.3%
North Con 110 105 5.3%
North Lab 162 149 7.5%
North LD 25 24 1.2%
North UKIP 52 52 2.6%
North Oth 21 16 0.8%
North DNV 88 133 6.7%
Scotland Con 25 22 1.1%
Scotland Lab 29 36 1.8%
Scotland LD 10 10 0.5%
Scotland SNP 56 72 3.6%
Scotland Oth & DNV 48 44 2.2%
Wales Con 21 20 1.0%
Wales Lab 31 28 1.4%
Wales LD 5 4 0.2%
Wales PC 9 10 0.5%
Wales UKIP 10 10 0.5%
Wales Oth & DNV 34 28 1.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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